K-36939 AFFIDAVIT OF NON-OCCUPANCY

Vol. MS Page

	STATE OF OPER					-
	STATE OF OREGON	v, County of	KLAMATH		ss.	
(\mathcal{Y})	I, DA	N LINDSEY	, bein	g first dul		
37	on oath, depose	and say:		s rrise dur	y sworn	•
19) hi 18 21 hd	and inhabitant I am not a part or action invol- I hereby of 19_85, after described real p	of KLA y to, an atto: ving the proper certify that of personal inserproperty to be	MATH County rney in, or inte erty described b on the 18th	years and a , State of rested in a elow. day of JANU d the follo	reside Oregon. ny suit ARY wing	ent :
95 MAY 29						
35 /	<i>3</i>		•			
~~				•		
	Commonly describe	ed as: <u>4748</u> (HENWOOD Dr.			
		_ KLAMA'	TH FALLS , OREGO	N 07607		
				_		
		By:	n Jinkell	Licensed	V LINDSEY Private Detec	-tiva
-	Subscribed	•		Phone	882-95 96	-
	Subscribed and sw	orn to before	me this 18th	day of $Q_{\Omega_{\Lambda}}$	CILATE F	
TER RECORD	ING, RETURN TO:				mou)	-
		47.	5 P'		O	
EHAUS, HANN EEN, OSAKA	C DIMM	Notary P	blic for Oregon	Lie		
tention: Ta	Vi Alblimas	My Commis	sion expires: //) · D		
	n Plaza, Suite 1111 Columbia		chi.	rarete 31.	, 198/	
ttland, Ore	gon 97258	/ z	Nora S			
CROW	E LEGAL SERVICES, INC.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	000		٠.	
	P. O. BOX 25553 LAND, OREGON 97225	ري آخ ج	28610/8	•		
••	(503) 643-7068		00 00 00 00 N			
	-		The Control of the Co			

7808

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

STATE OF OREGON)	OTHVICE	
County of Klamath) I hereby certify that I received on () Summons & Complaint () Summons & F	Sheriffic	se No No. <u>84-1458</u> the with
	der () Show Cause Order Irance () Waiver of fees Market HOWARD FURNITURE	() Affidavit () Notice
() SUBSTITUTE SERVICE - By Jones	person:	ally and in person.
() OFFICE SERVICE - By leaving a true copy with the person in charge of the office maintained for	the conduct of business to	named, at said
(X) By leaving a true copy with		
() OTHER METHOD () NOT FOUND. After due and diligent search and ir the within named: within Klamath County.	of sai	d corporation.
All search and service was made a service		
DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE OR NOT FOUND:	May 7, 1984 1:31 p.m. TOM DURYEE, Sheriff Klamath County. Oregon	

/ farmer

Deputy

STATE OFOREGON... PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby certify and swear that at all times herein mentioned I was and now am a competent person 18 years of age or older original trustee's Notice of Sale attached hereto, nor the successor of either, nor an officer, director, employee of or attorney for the successor of either, nor an officer, director, employee of or attorney for the

I made service of the attached original Trustee's Notice of Sale upon the individuals and other legal entities to be served, named below, by delivering true copies of said Notice of Sale certified to be such by the attorney for the trustee or successor trustee, as follows:

	Personal c
Upon Bonnie Ande	TSOn Service Upon Indicate
Man Manath	Falls on by data.
at	, by delivering such true copy to him/her, personally and in personal and in per
	, by delivering , 19 84 4 605
	o'clock?
Upon	Substituted e
or usual place of abode to	o'clock
to	by deline.
age of 14 years and a	delivering such true copy at high
Upon	Substituted Service Upon Individual(s) , by delivering such true copy at his/her dwelling ho ehold of the person served on , by delivering such true copy at his/her dwelling ho hold of the person served on , by delivering such true copy at his/her dwelling hou hold of the person served.
age of 14 years and a	o'clock
a member of the house	hold of the
Upon	Office Sendants
Dusiness at	o'clock .N
by leaving such true convents	Office Service Upon Individual(s) , at the office which he/she maintains for the conduct of the
is apparently in charge on	, at the office which he/she maintains for the conduct on the cond
ge, on	10 the conduct o
Service on Corporations	during normal working
(NAME)	rannerships or Unincorporated a comparation of the state
(NAME OF CORPORATION, LIMITED PART (a) delivering such true conv.	Associations Subject to Suit Under a C.
*	nally and :
(b) leaving	Partnerships or Unincorporated Associations Subject to Suit Under a Common Name TNERSHIP, ETC.) mally and in person, to
out such true copy with	thereof; OR
* Specific	who is a/the
af	thereof; OR who is a/the who is apparently in charge of the wy title, director, general partner, managing agent. thereof;
EACH OF The	on
EACH OF THE PERSONS, FIRMS AND CORPORATION NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONS, FIRMS AND CORPORATION NAMED AND C	, on, 19, ato'clockM_
EACH OF THE PERSONS, FIRMS AS CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE	by title), director, general partner, managing agent. """, who is a/the * thereof; """, on """, 19 "", at """, o'clock "M. """, ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY
EACH OF THE PERSONS, FIRMS AS CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL DEP
EACH OF THE PERSONS, FIRMS AS CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR TOM DURYFF CL
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR TOM DURYFF CL
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR TOM DURYFF CL
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR E'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. TOM DURYFF, Sheriff C. Deputy 5th day of June
EACH OF THE PERSONS, FIRMS AN CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR TOM DURYFF CL
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR E'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. TOM DURYFF, Sheriff C. Deputy 5th day of June
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR E'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. TOM DURYEE, Sheriff Deputy 5th day of June 19.84
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR E'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. TOM DURYEE, Sheriff Deputy 5th day of June 19.84
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE Subscribed and sworn to before me this	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR E'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. TOM DURYEF, Sheriff Deputy Sth day of June Notary Public for Oregon My commission expiress 11-11-85
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE Subscribed and sworn to before me this	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR E'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. TOM DURYEF, Sheriff Deputy Sth day of June Notary Public for Oregon My commission expiress 11-11-85
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE. CSubscribed and sworn to before me this	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR E'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. TOM DURYEE, Sheriff Deputy 5th day of June 19 84 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expiress 11-11-85 RTIFICATE OF MAILING
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE. CSubscribed and sworn to before me this	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR E'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. TOM DURYEE, Sheriff Deputy 5th day of June 19 84 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expiress 11-11-85 RTIFICATE OF MAILING
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE. CSubscribed and sworn to before me this	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR E'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. TOM DURYEE, Sheriff Deputy 5th day of June 19 84 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expiress 11-11-85 RTIFICATE OF MAILING
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE. CSubscribed and sworn to before me this	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR E'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. TOM DURYEE, Sheriff Deputy 5th day of June 19 84 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expiress 11-11-85 RTIFICATE OF MAILING
CSubscribed and sworn to before me this CSubscribed and sworn to before me this CE OF O CE HEREBY CERTIFY that I maile rein to yether with a statement of Vice was made.	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR E'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. TOM DURYEE, Sheriff Deputy 5th day of June 19 84 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expiress 11-11-85 RTIFICATE OF MAILING
CSubscribed and sworn to before me this CSubscribed and sworn to before me this CE OF O CE HEREBY CERTIFY that I maile rein to yether with a statement of Vice was made.	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR E'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. TOM DURYEE, Sheriff Deputy 5th day of June 19 84 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expiress 11-11-85 RTIFICATE OF MAILING
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTE. CSubscribed and sworn to before me this	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR TOM DURYFE, Sheriff Deputy Tom Dury FE, Sheriff Line Deputy Notary Public for Oregon My commission expiress 11-11-85 RTIFICATE OF MAILING ed a true copy of the documents mentioned the date time
CSubscribed and sworn to before me this CSubscribed and sworn to before me this CE OF O CE HEREBY CERTIFY that I maile rein to yether with a statement of Vice was made.	ND CORPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR E'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREWITH. TOM DURYEE, Sheriff Deputy 5th day of June 19 84 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expiress 11-11-85 RTIFICATE OF MAILING

		DROOF OF CULTURE	
STATE OF ORECOM		PROOF OF SERVICE	
I hereby postitue 1	, County	ofKlamathss.	7810
and a resident of the state wher original trustee's Notice of Sale beneficiary or trustee, or success.	or that at all times ein the service herein attached hereto, no or of either, corporat	herein mentioned I was and now am a competent pe natter set forth was made; that I am not the benetic r the successor of either, nor an officer, director, em, e or otherwise.	rson 18 years of age or cliary or trustee named in
I made energies -1 (1		's Notice of Sale upon the individuals and other legal certified to be such by the attorney for the trustee or	
Vers Immed B. W.	Po	ersonal Service Upon Individual(s)	
at 195 East Main St	Ward	ersonal Service Upon Individual(s), by delivering such true copy to him/h S., OR 97601 on June 6	er personally and
Upon	rtanarn rall	s, OR 97601 on June 6 ,18	4 at 1:15 o'clock
at		by delivering such true copy to him/h	er, personally and in ners
		by delivering such true copy to him/he, on, 19	, ato'clock
	ĆL	allana. Lee a sa	
OF usual place of shode to mit		stituted Service Upon Individual(s), by delivering such true cop	. of hi-11.
to		, by delivering such true cop	y at his/her dwelling ho
ige of 14 years and a member of	the beautiful to the		who is a norsen
Opon			nd .) r .
usuai piace of abode, to-wit-		active ting such true con	V At his/hos down!!!
O			
ge of 14 years and a member of a	he household of the	person served on, 19	who is a person over
		, 19.	, at o'clock
	^	llien Comite the America	
Siness of		, at the office which he/she n	mintoine to at
V leaving each tour	•	, at the office which he/she n	dilitains for the conduct
apparently in charter		19 during pormal with the	4£
		with the morning working hours, at to-wit:	o'olasta Te
Service on Corporation	ons, limited Deservable		
Upon		s or Unincorporated Associations Subject to Suit Under a Com	mon Name
(a) delivering such true	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, E	TC.)	,
*	copy, personally and	in person, tothereat: OP	who is a!
(b) leaving such true co	ny with	thereof; OR	4,1
office of	Py WILL	the person who is a	apparently in charge of
* Specify registered age	nt officer the title!	dia, who is afthe *	4haa.
		airector, general partner, managing agent.	
		, 19	, ato'clock
EACH OF THE PERSONS PRPORATION NAMED IN TH	, FIRMS AND CON E TRUSTEE'S IN	RPORATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTIC STRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREW JON DURKEE, SI	/ITH
		/ / willer	
			Deputy
C. Supposition and and		1	
and sworn to belo	re me thisb.thd	ay ofJune, 19.84	
CT & 6.0.2			
I I AAY		Halen Cale	·· -
eals		Notary Public for Oregon	E
UBL10/3/		My commission expiress 11-11-8	<u> </u>
OF ONLY		FICATE OF MAILING	
EREBY CERTIFY that	: I mailed	a true copy of the documents	
rein to		at the above	mentioned
		GI I III 30000	

together with a statement of the date, time and place at which

at the above

address,

service was made.

DATE OF MAILING

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Nicholas J.: 2812 Keneally and Linda Keneally, as grantors, to Transamerica Title Insurance Company, as trustee, in favor of Equitable Savings and Loan Association, as beneficiary, recorded May 3, 1979, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, as Book M-79, page 10064 covering the following-described real property situated in said county and state, to wit:

Lot 19, Block 6, Tract No. 1035, GATEWOOD, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon.

There is a default by the grantors or other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest; the default is: the failure to pay when due the following sums: Monthly installments of \$375.32 each, beginning with March, 1983 until June 1, 1983 and monthly installment of \$423.28 each beginning with July 1, 1983 until paid, plus monthly late charges of \$18.77 each, beginning with March, 1983 until June, 1983 plus monthly late charges of \$21.16 each beginning with July, 1983 until paid; real property taxes for the years 1982-83, 1983-84 and 1984-85 in the sums of \$727.01, \$959.19, \$1,166.29, respectively, plus penalties and interest; deferred interest in the amount of \$2,902.04.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary or the beneficiary's successor in interest has declared all obligations secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following: \$43,146.93, with interest thereon at the rate of 12 percent per annum, from March 1, 1983 until paid, plus monthly late charges of \$18.77 each, beginning with March, 1983 until June, 1983, plus monthly late charges of \$21.16 each beginning with July, 1983 until paid; real property taxes for the years 1992-1985 in the sum of \$2,852.49 plus penalties and interest; together with title expense, costs, trustee's fees and attorney's fees incurred herein by reason of said default; and any further sums advanced by The Benj. Franklin Federal Savings and Loan Association for protection of the above-described real property and its interest in it.

The beneficiary and trustee or their successors in interest, have elected and do hereby elect to cause the property to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee or successor trustee and the reasonable attorneys fees incurred.

Said sale will be held on June 3, 1985, at the hour of 10 o'clock, A.M., Standard Time at the following place: The front steps of the Klamath County Courthouse in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place fixed for said sale.

Notice is given that any person named in Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by curing the above-described defaults and by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs and trustee's and attorneys fees, at any time prior to five days before the date for said sale.

Dated		How mithung		
STATE OF OREGON)		Harry M. Hanna, Successor Trustee		
: County of Multnomah)	SS.			

I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above-named trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original Trustee's Notice of Sale.

Valerie T. Auerbach, OSB #84158
Attorney for said Trustee

STATE OF OREGON:	COUNTY OF KLAMA'	TH:SS	aa 641 ad fam
I hereby certify t	hat the within i	instrument was receiv	red and filled for
record on the 28t	h day of May	A.D., 1985 at	: 12:54 o'clock P M,
and duly recorded	in Vol $\underline{M85}$,	of Mortgages	on page_ 7807

by: fm an, Deput

Fee: \$_____